Cultural Resource Consultants
Permitted to Work in Utah *

Abajo Archaeology
04UT56323

P.0O. Box 100

Bluff, UT 84512

Bill Davis

(435)672-2272
abajoarch@frontiernet.net
Statewide

Alpine Archaeological Consultants
05UT62700

P.O. Box 2075, 900 So. Townsend Avenue

Montrose, CO 81401
Susan Chandler
(800) 770-6761 and (970) 249-6761

Susan Chandier@AlpineArchaeojogy.com

Statewide

ArchaeolLOGIC

04UT81317

P.O. Box 4363

Vail, CO 81658

Anne Dowd

(970) 476-7665
adowd@archaeologicusa.com
Statewide

Aztec Archaeological Consultants
05UT55139

P. O. Box 1156

Aztec, NM 87410

John Cater

aacaztec@sisna.com

(505) 334-6675

Statewide

Baseline Data, Inc.
05UT55138

1019 South Orem Blvd.

Orem, UT 84058

Asa Nielson

(801) 802-8333 (888)763-7280
ace@baselinedata.com
Statewide

*
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Everett J. Bassett
05UT81313
1421 Bryon Avenue
Salt Lake City, UT 84105
(801) 486-8713
everettarch@aol.com
Statewide

Bennett Management Services, LLC
05UT79495

P.O. Box 656

Monticello, UT 84535

Lee Bennett

(435) 587-2556
LeeBennett@frontiernet.net

Statewide

Bighorn Archaeological Consultants, LLC
05UT81316

1286 North 100 West

American Fork, UT 84003

Jon Baxter

(801) 368-8091
ibaxter@bighornarchaeology.com

Statewide

Complete Archaeological Service Associates
05UT54621

P.O. Box 1777

Cortez, CO 81321

Laurens C. Hammack

(970) 565-9229

casa@fone.net

Statewide

Cultural Resources Analysts, Inc.
05UT82464

421 21% Ave., Suite 8

Longmont, CO 80501

(303) 772-8881
thoefer@crai-ky.com

Great Basin

This gives current permit holders, but is NOT an exhaustive list of all who could

hold permits in Utah. This is provided for INFORMATION ONLY and does not
represent an endorsement or license for consulting work from BLM.



Desert Research Institute
05UT80644

755 E. Flamingo Road

Las Vegas, NV 89119
Kerry Varley

(702) 862-5425
Kerry.varley@dri edu
Statewide

Division of Conservation Archaeology
05UT54614

San Juan County Museum Association
P.O.Box 125

Bloomfield, NM 87413

Larry Baker

(505) 632-2779

dcal@sisna.com

Statewide

Division of State History
05UT54940

Antiquities Section

300 Rio Grande

Salt Lake City, UT 84101
Kevin Jones

(801) 533-3564
ktjones@utah.qov
Statewide

DMG Four Corners Research, Inc.
05UT81318

PO Box 1265

Tularosa, NM 88352

David Purcell

(505) 585-5566
dpurcell@infomagic.net

Statewide

Earth Touch LLC
05UT79227

3135 No Fairfield Road, Ste. D
Layton, UT 84041

Lorna Billat

(801) 771-2800
Ibillat@earthtouchinc.com
Statewide

Ecosystem Management, Inc.
05UT79493

4004 Carlisle Blvd. NE, Suite C1
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Bill Hevron

(505) 884-8300
bhevron@nmia.com

Statewide

ERO Resources Corp.
05UT81890

1065 Main Ave., Suite 208
Durango, CO 81301

Mark DeHaven

(970) 749-6446
slarmore@eroresources.com
Statewide

Far Western Anthropological Research Group,
Inc.

05UT81319

PO Box 758

Virginia City, NV 89440

Daron Duke

(775) 847-0223

daron@farwestern.com

Statewide

Aaron Fergusson
06UT82465

5660 N. Helm Lane
Stansbury Park, UT 84074
Aaron Fergusson

(435) 843-5150
afergusson@byu. net
Statewide

Flattops Archaeological Consultants, LLC
06UT79229

1004 Park West Drive

Glenwood Springs, CO 81601

Kae McDonald

(970) 945-0121
KaeMcDonaldCA@comcast.net

Great Basin

Four Corners Archaeological Services
05UT62712

P.O.Box 418

Moab, UT 84532

Carol S. DeFrancia

(435) 259-2777

4 corners@frontiernet.net

Statewide

Frontier Historical Consultants, Inc.
04UT81321

24265 River Road

Grand View, ID 83624

Dale Gray

(208) 834-3061
dalegray@mindspring.com

Historic Statewide and Great Basin




Grand River institute
05UT54939

P. O. Box 3543

Grand Junction, CO 81502
Carl E. Conner

(970) 245-7868
cconner@aol.com
Statewide

Greystone

05UT76538

5231 S. Quebec Street
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Lucy Hackett-Bambrey

(303) 850-0930
lbambrey@arcadis-us.com
Statewide

HRA, Inc.

05UT76543

520 South Jones Bivd.

Las Vegas, NV 89107

Heidi Roberts

(702) 228-8844
hraarchaeoclogy@earthlink.net
Statewide

Harry Reid Center for Environmental Studies
05UT80650

Marjorie Barrick Museum of Natural History
University of Nevada — Las Vegas

P.O. Box 454009

Las Vegas, NV 89154-4009

Lynda Blair

(702) 895-1409

blairi@nevada.edu

Statewide

An Independent Archaeologist
05UT55131

P. O. Box 153

Laramie, WY 82070

James A. Truesdale

(307) 745-4912
Aiaarchaeo@aol.com

Statewide

International Learning and Research, Inc.
Intersearch

05UT54955

484 South 300 East

Cedar City, UT 84720

Barbara Walling-Frank

(435) 586-7870

frankB@suu.edu

Statewide

Jones & Stokes

05U776542

2600 V Street

Sacramento, CA 95818-1914
Karen Crawford

(916) 737-3000
kcrawford@jsanet.com
Statewide

LaPlata Archaeological Consultants, Inc.
03UT57626

26851 County Road P

Dolores, CO 81323

Steven L. Fuller

(970) 565-8708

Laplata39@aol.com

Statewide

Logan Simpson Design, Inc.
05UT80649

51 West Third Street, Suite 450
Tempe, AZ 85281
Diane-Simpson-Colebank
{480) 967-1343
dsimpson@lsdaz.com
Statewide

Lone Mountain Archaeological Services, Inc.
05UT81889

2625 Pennslyvania NE, Suite 2000
Albuquerque, NM 87110

Richard Clement

{505) 881-0011

loneminrfc@aol.com

Statewide

Douglas A. McFadden
05UT81886

953 West Vance Dr.
Kanab, UT 84741
Douglas McFadden
(435) 644-5217
mcfadden@kanab.net
Statewide

Marron and Associates
04UT80010

7511 Fourth Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87107-6526
Kenneth Brown

(505) 898-8848
kbrown@marroninc.com
Statewide




Metcalf Archaeological Consultants, Inc.
05UT54945

P. O. Box 899

Eagle, CO 81631

Michael D. Metcalf

(970) 328-6244
mac@metcalfarchaeology.com

Statewide

Montgomery Archaeoclogical Consultants
05UT60122

P. O. Box 147

Moab, UT 84532

Keith Montgomery

(435) 259-5764
kmontgomery@montarch.com

Statewide

Mountain States Archaeoclogy
05UT80011

453 North 400 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84103
Jason Bright

(801) 347-9736
crm@themsagroup.com
Statewide

Muukui-ci Cultural and Environmental
Services, Inc.

05UT82460

P.O. Box 787

Aztec, NM 87410

Doug Loebig

(505) 334-6748

dloebig@frontier.net

Statewide

North Platte Archaeological Services
04UT62719

940 South Center Street

Casper, WY 82601

Jon Frizell

(307) 577-7442

jonfrizell@hotmail.com
liztr@brenan.net

Statewide

North Wind Environmental
05UT79105

P.O.Box 51174

Idaho Falls, ID 83405
William Harding

(208) 528-8718
wharding@nwindenv.com
Great Basin

Office of Public Archaeciogy
05UT54624

P.0. Box 23600

Provo, UT 84602

Richard K. Talbot

(801) 422-0024

opa@byu.edu

Statewide

P-lll Associates, Inc.
05UT54616

2759 South 300 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84115-2932
Alan R. Schroedl

(801) 467-5446
alan_schroedl@P-Ill.com
Statewide

RMC Consultants, Inc.

05UT80648

12345 West Alameda Parkway, Suite 205
Lakewood, CO 80228

Marilyn Martorano

(303) 980-4101
mmartorano@rmec-consultants.com
Statewide

Sagebrush Archaeological Consultants
05UT54630

3670 Quincy Avenue, Suite 203

Ogden, UT 84404

Michael Polk

(801) 394-0013

sageb@aol.com

Statewide

Senco-Phenix

05UT54633

1405 West 620 North

Price, UT 84501-4630

John A. Senulis

(435) 613-9091

senjohn@afnetinc.com

Statewide except Monticello Field Office

Southwest Archaeological Consultants
05UT76545

348 N. Lodge Road

Central, UT 84722

Eric Hansen .

(435) 574-0851

ehansen@infowest.com

Statewide




Statistical Research, inc.
06UT79104

P.O. Box 31865
Tucson, AZ 85751
Jeffrey Altschul

(520) 721-4309
jhaltschul@sricm.com
Statewide

Summit Envirosolutions
04UT78753

813 North Plaza St.
Carson City, NV 89701
Kathryn Ataman

(775) 888-8889
kataman@summite.com
Statewide

SWCA, Inc. Environmental Consultants
05UT55126 _

2028 West 500 North

Vernal Ut 84078

Contact; Heather Stettler
Phone: (801) 322-4307 ext. 116
Email: hstettler@swca.com

Terre-Cultural Resources
05UT81885

HC64, Box 2403

Moab, UT 84532
Sharyl-Kinnear Ferris
(435) 259-5399
ssferris@sisna.com
Statewide

Tetra Tech FW, Inc.
04UT81322

12100 NE 195" St., Suite 200
Bothell, WA 98011

James Chatters

(425) 482-7871
ichatters@ttfwi.com

Great Basin

TRC Mariah Associates
05UT62702

136 East South Temple, Suite 1825
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Craig S. Smith '

(801) 363-7585
csmith@trcsolutions.com
Statewide

Uncompahgre Archaeological Consulfants
05UT76555

583 West Indian Creek Drive #3

Grand Junction, CO 81501

Michael Piontkowski

(970) 242-1068

michaelp@onlinecol.com

Moab, Price, San Juan and Vernal Field Offices

University of Utah — Archaeological Center
05UT54954

270 So. 1400 East Rm. 102

Salt Lake City, UT 84112

Dr. James O’'Connell

(801) 581-8663

oconnell@anthro,utah.edu

Statewide

Western Archaeological Services, inc.
05UT54626

2500 College Dr.: P.O. Box 428

Rock Springs, WY 82902-0428

Jana Pastor

(307) 382-1666

ipastor@wwcc.cc.wy.us

SLFO, VFO

Western Cultural Resource Management, Inc.
(WCRM)

05UT54947

P. 0. Box 2326

Boulder, CO 80306

Thomas J. Lennon

(303) 449-1151

chambellan@earthlink.net

Statewide

Western Land Services, Inc.
05UT82461

54 West Seymour Street
Sheridan, WY 82801

James Welch

(307)673-1817
jim.welch@westernls.com
Statewide

Woods Canyon Archaeological Consultants,
Inc.

05UT54938

12283 CR W (Box 253)

Yellow Jacket, CO 81335

Jerry Fetterman

(970) 562-4884

jerry@woodscanyon.net

Statewide



